
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

  

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
  

 
   

  
   

                                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                             

Indiana Civil Rights Committee 


Jane Hardisty 
Deputy Equal Opportunity Officer 
State Conservationist 
jane.hardisty@in.usda.gov 
(317) 290-3200, Ext. 301 

John Pepper 
Human Resources Manager  
Human Resources Manager 
john.pepper@in.usda.gov 
(317) 290-3200, Ext. 333 

Kamara Holmes 
Federal Women’s PM 
Soil Data Quality Specialist  
kamara.holmes@in.usda.gov  
(317) 290-3200, Ext 373 

Beth Clarizia 
Veterans PM 
Agricultural Engineer 
beth.clarizia@in.usda.gov 
(317) 290-3200, Ext. 321 

Asghar Chowdhery 
AA/PI PM 
Soil Data Quality Specialist  
asghar.chowdhery@in.usda.gov  
(317) 290-3200, Ext. 374 

Lindsay Martinez 
Hispanic PM  
Soil Conservationist 
lindsay.martinez@in.usda.gov  
(812) 384-4781, Ext. 3 

Tandy Easler 
GLBT PM 
Civil Engineering Technician 
tandy.easler@in.usda.gov 
(260) 636-7682, Ext. 139 

Tony Branam 
Southwest Area Representative 
District Conservationist 
tony.branam@in.usda.gov 
(317) 736-6822, Ext. 191 

Cindy Muffett 
Northwest Area Representative 
District Conservationist 
cindy.muffett@in.usda.gov 
(574) 583-5962 

Roger Kult 
Equal Opportunity Liaison Officer 
ASTC—Operations  
roger.kult@in.usda.gov 
(317) 290-3200, Ext. 341 

Jill Reinhart 
SEPM Liaison 
ASTC—Special Projects 
jill.reinhart@in.usda.gov 
(317) 290-3200, Ext. 383 

Teresah Caire 
IN Environmental Justice Coordinator 
ASTC— Farm Bill Programs   
teresah.caire@in.usda.gov 
(317) 290-3200, Ext. 320 

Kelley Barkell 
AI/AN PM - Tribal Liaison  
Soil Conservationist 
kelley.barkell@in.usda.gov 
(260) 356-6816, Ext. 3 

Daniel Phillips 
BE PM 
Cartographic Technician 
daniel.phillips@in.usda.gov 
(317) 290-3200, Ext. 371 

Jack Johnson 
Disability PM 
Civil Engineering Technician 
jack.johnson@in.usda.gov 
(260) 356-6816, Ext. 8 

Bill Lambert 
Northeast Area Representative/ 
Civil Rights Committee Chair 
District Conservationist 
bill.lambert@in.usda.gov 
(260) 925-3710, Ext. 119 

Wes Slain 
Southeast Area Representative 
District Conservationist 
wesley.slain@in.usda.gov 
(765)529-2303, Ext. 3 

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all of its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, and where 
applicable, sex, marital status, familial status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation, genetic information, political beliefs, reprisal, or because all or part of an individual’s 
income is derived from any public assistance program.  (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communica-
tion of program information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD).  To file a complaint of discrimina-
tion, write to USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20250-9410 or call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD).  

USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.         Revised 6/11 
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